

HR1329

LRB097 23588 GRL 72624 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Debbie Bolt on the 4 occasion of her retirement on December 31, 2012, after 32 years 5 of service with the Illinois State Police; and

6 WHEREAS, Debbie Bolt began her career with the Illinois 7 State Police on October 14, 1980 as a Clerk Stenographer III in 8 an Investigation Unit; she has severed in various units 9 throughout the State Police, including the Division of Internal 10 Investigation and the Director's Office of Governmental 11 Affairs; she has also assisted legislators with constituent 12 services matters; and

WHEREAS, Following her retirement, Debbie Bolt will spend more time with her husband, Bob Bolt, and her sons, Jeff Bolt and Ryan Bolt; and

16 WHEREAS, Debbie Bolt serves as a model of hard work, 17 integrity, and dedication for the people of the State of 18 Illinois; therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 20 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 21 we congratulate Debbie Bolt on the occasion of her retirement HR1329 -2- LRB097 23588 GRL 72624 r 1 and wish her many happy and healthy retirement years; and be it 2 further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to Debbie Bolt as a symbol of our esteem and respect.